# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6599242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLYP ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITED	03/12/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZING COMMUNICATIONS INC.	
Street Address:	35 BELINDA DRIVE	
City:	PLEASANT HILL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94523	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8386316

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14084461775
Email: kevin.roe@att.net
Correspondent Name: KEVIN ROE

Address Line 1: 4975 MOORPARK AVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZC05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN ROE

SIGNATURE: /Kevin Roe/
DATE SIGNED: 03/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_signed\_correct#page1.tif

source=POA\_signed\_correct#page1.tif

PATENT 506552464 REEL: 055583 FRAME: 0811

# Assignment of Rights: Patent

CLYP Engines Private Limited, ("Assignor") is the owner of the patented invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM TO GRANT REMOTE ACCESS TO VIDEO RESOURCES," as described in the U.S. Patent 8,386,316, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 12/173,700, filed July 15, 2008, and issued as a U.S. Patent on February 26, 2013, (the "Patent"). Zing Communications Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a corporate address at 35 Belinda Drive, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent and any reissues, reexaminations, or substitutes that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent to the Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues, reexaminations, or substitutes that may be granted.

Assignor assigns to Assignce all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to the Patent. Assignor expressly retains no rights in or to the Patent, including without limitation, the right to sue for infringement of the Patent.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the assignment of the Patent to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including instruments of transfer; and (b) perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request to obtain or to maintain the Patent for the invention at the expense of the Assignce.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants

 i) that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent to Assignee,

Assignor:

Prabhat Jain, CEO of CLYP Engines Private Limited

Date: 3/12/2021

1

P?O/38/81A (12-08)

Approved for use through \$3/33/2021, \$846.6651.6035

U.S. Parent and trademark Office: U.S. Department of colorantes of the Parentment Resection Act of 1995 to person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the property of the Parentment Resection Act of 1995 to person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the property of the Parentment Resection Act of 1995 to person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the person are required to respond to a coloction of interpretary unknown the person are required to the person are required to be a coloction of interpretary unknown the person are required to t

# PATENT - POWER OF ATTORNEY OR REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY WITH A NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY AND

Patent Number	8386316	
lasse Crate	February 28, 2013	
First Named Inventor	Vadim Dagman	
Title	METHOD AND SYSTEM TO GRANT REMOTE ACCESS TO VIDEO RESOURCES	
Attorney Ducket No.	7C05	

hereby revoke all presious powers of attorney given in the above-id	fontified extent	**************************************	
	asama gaasa.		
A Power of Attorney is submitted herewith.			
OR I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the Customer No. storney(s) or agent(s) with respect to the patent identified above States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: OR :: Thereby appoint Practitioner(s) named below as my/our atterner.	re, and to transact all frushness	s in the United	
zi business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office co	nmected therewith:		
Practitioneris) Name		stration Number	
5892.55%		8538	
The alchess associated with the above-identified Customer Num  The address associated with the Customer Number identified in t  OR  Firm or	line a lan	43	
L—3 Individual Name Address	······		
<u> </u>	State	320	
Courts	maaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa.	······································	
Telestoane	Email		
i zm the:  inventor, having ownership of the patent.  OR Patent owner.  Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) (Form PTC/S8/96) submitted he	rewith or filed on		
SIGNATURE of to	ventur or Patent Owner	······································	
Sanature Journal		Ome   3/12/7621	
Name Protest Sept.		Telephone / /	
- March 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
Title and Company   CLYF Engine Private United	**********************		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 3.32, and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or nation a benefit by the public, which is to update (and by the USPTO to proceed) the file of a patent or remainination proceeding. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 172 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 15 minutes to complete, building pathering, preparing, and submitting the complete application form to the USPTO. Time well vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for individual pathering, should be sent to the Chief Information Office, U.S. Petent and Trudemork Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, F.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1250, 30 NOT SEND PEES OF COMPLETED FORMAT TO THIS SCHOOLS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, cdd 3,400,930,9309 and retect seption 2.

PATENT REEL: 055583 FRAME: 0813

**RECORDED: 03/12/2021**